ask the Court to approve in connection with the motion for preliminary approval of the 

Settlement. The Long-Form Notice shall be in the form of Exhibit C to this Agreement. 

2.29 “Maximum Claimant Settlement Amount” means up to the total amount of 

Fourteen Million Dollars ($14,000,000), which will be paid only on a “claims made basis” 

and in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.  In no event shall Defendants’ liability 

to the Settlement Class, including the Named Plaintiffs’ Enhancement Awards, exceed the 

Maximum Claimant Settlement Amount.

[...]

2.28 “Long-Form Notice” means the paper notice of the proposed settlement of the Action to be sent by first class mail and posted on the Settlement Website that the Parties will ask the Court to approve in connection with the motion for preliminary ap...
	2.29 “Maximum Claimant Settlement Amount” means up to the total amount of Fourteen Million Dollars ($14,000,000), which will be paid only on a “claims made basis” and in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.  In no event shall Defendants’ liabi...
	2.30 “Named Plaintiffs” means Plaintiffs Katherine Veilleux, Jennifer Chon, Rocky Coast Family Acupuncture PC, and James Tilton.